

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSING IS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE REALM

OF NURSING; AND

WHEREAS: LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSES HAVE FAITHFULLY SERVED THE PEOPLE

OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA FOR NEARLY A HALF CENTURY; AND

WHEREAS: Licensed Practical Nursing is an art and science which shall endure and be dedicated to quality care through the promotion

OF HEALTH, PREVENTION OF ILLNESS, AND THE CARE OF THE ILL, AGED,

AND INFIRMED;

NOW. THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEK OF MAY 5 THROUGH MAY 11, 1980 TO BE

## LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSES WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE ALL CITIZENS TO RECOGNIZE THE UNSELFISH SERVICE OF LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSES.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this twenty-third day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty, and of the State the one hundred and twenty-second.

GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT ( GOYERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F. I L E D APR 2 2 1980

Secretary of State

*M Clardesam Haa* SECRETARY OF STATE